L20000139285

(Re	questor's Name)	
——————————————————————————————————————	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
w2 0000041910)	

Office Use Only



100343148141

04/23/20--01027--018 **130.00

05/28/20--01011--003 **30.00

ALL MASSES FE

2020 MAY 28 PM 4:4

COVER LETTER

	vew ruing Sec						
Ľ	Division of Co	rporations				22	20
SUBJEC'	BROTHEF	RZ PRODUCTION & S	SOUND LLC			<u></u>	020 KAY 28
		Name of	Limited Lial	bility Company	• •	7 (2)	=
						2	ထိ
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are submitt	ed for filing.		XII I SOFTI	7
Please reti	urn all correspo	ondence concerning this	matter to th	e following:		<u>;</u>	į.
	SELWYN S	SARGEANT					7
			Name	of Person			-
			Firm/	Company			-
	3426 SW 15	TH PLACE					
				11			-
			AC	ldress			
	CAPE COR	AL, FL 33914					
			City/State	and Zip Code			_
		2@gmail.com					_
		E-mail address: (to be u	sed for futur	e annual report notificat	ion)		
For further	information co	oncerning this matter, pl	ease call:				
	SELWYN S	ARGEANT at	239	699-3210			
	Nan	ne of Person	Area Code				
Enclosed	is a check for t	the following amount:					
		-	, De	155 00 PHL - P C	⊠ \$160.001	Cilina II.	
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status		155.00 Filing Fee & tified Copy	Certificate		
			(additi	onal copy is enclosed)	Certified Co		
					(additional co	py is ence	osea)
	<u>Mailir</u>	ng Address		Street Address			
		iling Section		New Filing Section D			
		on of Corporations Box 6327		The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre			

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

BROTHERZ PRODUCTION & SOUND LLC

2020 HAY 28 PH 4: 4.7

ARTICLE FIRST

The undersigned Selwyn Sargeant, whose post office address is 3426 SW 15TH Place, Cape Coral, Florida 33914, being at at least 18 years of age do hereby form a Limited Liability Company under and by virtue of the General Lays of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE SECOND

Name

THE NAME OF THE Organization (which hereinafter is called the Company) is Brotherz Production & Sound LLC.

ARTICLE THIRD

Limited Liability Company

Close

The Company shall be a Limited Liability Company. It will be be a closed company as authorized by the Laws of the State of Florida

ARTICLE FOURTH

Purpose

The Purposes for which the Company is formed are as follow:

- 1. To brovide Musical Entertainment for individuals, groups and organizations.
- 2. To promote Musical Events
- 3. To obtain, purchase, or otherwise acquire patents, copyrights, license, contracts, trademarks and trade names that are related to musical events and musical promotions.
- 4. To rest Musical equipment.

ARTICLE FIFTH

Principal Office

The post office address of the principal office of the Company is 3426 SW 15TH Place, Capr Coral, Florida 33914.

ARTICLE SIXTH

Resident Agent

The name and address of the Resident Agent of the Company Is Kateena Sargeant of 3426 SW 15th Place, Cape Coral, Florida, 33914

ARTICLE SEVENTH

Ownership

The Company shall be owned by Selwyn Sargeant, owing 100% of the total shares of the Company.

ARTICLE EIGHT

Officers

Until such time that the number of Officers are increased and their roles determined, pursuant to the Operating Agreement of the Company, there shall be officers whaose names and addresses are:

Selwyn Sargeaint, 3426 SW 15TH Place, Cape Coral, Florida, 33914

Kateena Sargeant, 3426 SW 15TH Place, Cape Coral, Florida, 33914

ARTICLE NINTH

Other Powers

To carry out the Purposes and to accomplish the objectives for wich the Company is organized, it shall have additional powers, pursuant to the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE TENTH

Duration

The duration of the Company shall be Perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED THESE, Articles of Organization on this day, the 7th day of April 2020 and I acknowledge the same to be my act

Selwyn Sargeant

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMRR" = Ai	uthorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Mar			
MGR	•	SELWYN SARGEANT 3426 SW 15TH PLACE CAPE CORAL ,FL 33914	
		<u>.</u>	
	nt if necessary)		
he date of filing.)		filing: fic and cannot be more than five bus et the applicable statutory filing requir	
	e date on the Department of		
ARTICLE VI: Other pr	ovisions, if any.	COMPLISH THE OBJECTIVES FOR	WHICH THE COMPANY IS
ORGANIZED, IT SHA	I.I. HAVE ADDITIONAL I	POWERS, PURSUANT TO THE OPI	ERATING AGREEMENT
nrouner.	elov a Tuple	$\overline{\mathcal{D}}$	
REOUIRED	SIGNATURE:		
	<u> </u>	her or an authorized representative	
	This document is executed I am aware that any false in	I in accordance with section 605.0203 aformation submitted in a document to below as provided for in \$ 817.155. F.S.	(1) (b), Florida Statutes, the Department of State
	SELWY	Typed or printed name of signee	
	(1 5 ped of prince name in signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	DUCTION & SOUND LLC		
(Must cor	ntain the words "Limited Liab	oility Company, "	L.L.C" or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal office	e of the Limited l	Liability Company is:
Princi	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
3426 SW 15TH PL	ACE	3426	SW 15TH PLACE
(The Limited Liability Compan	gent, Registered Office, & F ry cannot serve as its own Re		E CORAL, FL 33914 US t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individu
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & F y cannot serve as its own Re active Florida registration.)	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y	t's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Fay cannot serve as its own Replactive Florida registration.) t address of the registered ag	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y ent are:	t's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Fay cannot serve as its own Replactive Florida registration.) t address of the registered ag	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y ent are:	t's Signature:
CAPE CORAL, FL ARTICLE III - Registered As (The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an The name and the Florida stree	gent, Registered Office, & Fay cannot serve as its own Replactive Florida registration.) t address of the registered ag	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y ent are: T ame	t's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & F ry cannot serve as its own Registration.) active Florida registration.) t address of the registered ag KATEENA SARGEAN	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y ent are: T	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individu
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & F y cannot serve as its own Re- active Florida registration.) t address of the registered ag KATEENA SARGEAN N 3426 SW 15TH PLACE	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y ent are: T	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individe

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)